

Agenda

Vermillion River Watershed Planning Commission

August 9, 2023 – 4:30 p.m., In-person and Teleconference via MS Teams

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Audience Comments on Items Not on the Agenda (please limit audience comments to five minutes)
- 4. Approval of Agenda Action 5. Approval of Minutes from July 12, 2023, Meeting Action 6. Business Items a. Recommend Adoption of the Draft Vermillion River Watershed Joint Powers Action Organization 2024 Budget and Watershed Management Tax District Levy b. Update on 2023 Summer Tour with the Board of Water and Soil Resources and Information Partners in the Vermillion River Watershed 7. Updates a. Chairperson's Report b. Staff Updates Action
- 8. Adjourn

Please note, the August 9, 2023, Watershed Planning Commission meeting will take place in-person in Conference Room A at the Extension and Conservation Center, 4100 220th Street West, Farmington Minnesota and via teleconference on the web-based application, Microsoft Teams.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 230 523 207 410 Passcode: HqUaX3 Download Teams Join on the web Or call in (audio only) +1 651-273-3070,,478646271# United States, St. Paul Phone Conference ID: 478 646 271# Find a local number | Reset PIN



Other Information

Next Meeting Date: September 13, 2023, at 4:30 p.m.

Please confirm your attendance by contacting Valerie Neppl at <u>valerie.neppl@co.dakota.mn.us</u> You will be notified if the meeting is cancelled due to an anticipated lack of quorum.

Vermillion River Watershed Joint Powers Organization 4100 220th Street West, Suite 103, Farmington, Minnesota 55024